Ballardong Native Title Charitable Trust

Application for Funeral Assistance

Financial Year 2024

POLICY: This application for funeral assistance allows a maximum amount of **\$2,000** to be contributed towards the payment of funeral costs for the deceased Ballardong Person. Funds will be released to an approved Funeral Director and can only be made if sufficient funds are available in the Funeral Account.

1. APPLICANT DETAILS

Full Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

2. DECEASED'S FAMILY HISTORY (must be completed for consideration)

Deceased's Full Name:

MOTHER'S SIDE	SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	FATHER'S SIDE	SURNAME	GIVEN NAME
MAIDEN NAME:					
GRANDMOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME:			GRANDMOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME:		
GRANDFATHER'S NAME:	\rightarrow		GRANDFATHER'S NAME:	^	
GREAT GRANDMOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME:	>		GREAT GRANDMOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME:	⇒	
GREAT GRANDFATHER'S NAME:			GREAT GRANDFATHER'S NAME:		

Date of Birth:

3. APICAL ANCESTOR

attached document titled Schedu	ule 2 - Native Title Agreem	ased has descended, this list can be found in the <i>pent Group Description</i> or located on state other information supporting the deceased's				
4. FUNERAL DIRECTOR						
Name:						
Address:						
Phone:	Fax:	Email:				
Name of Contact Person:						
Location of Funeral		Date of Funeral				
5. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT						
Signature:		Date:				
PLEASE FORWARD YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION FOR FUNERAL ASSISTANCE FORM TO:						
Ballardong Charitable Trust						
Email: Ballardong@aetlimited.com.au						
Post: GPO Box 2582 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6850						
Fax: (08) 9481 6148 Phone: 1800 078 680 if you have any questions regarding the application process						
Phone: 1800 078	oou if you nave any quest	ions regarding the application process				

Schedule 2

Native Title Agreement Group

The Native Title Agreement Group comprises those Noongar People who are:

(a) the descendants of one or more of the persons listed below:

- (i) Annie Simpson, mother of Henry Charles Ernst Phillips,
- (ii) Camar (otherwise Caman) and Kigal,
- (iii) Chilgaran,
- (iv) Clara and Paddy,
- (v) Cleetland and Jenny,
- (vi) Comolcar,
- (vii) Daorain,
- (viii) Dardup,
- (ix) Derragunna and Beererdan,
- (x) Duram and Narian,
- (xi) Emily Eyre,
- (xii) Genwunjal,
- (xiii) George Dinah,
- (xiv) Jane Eyre,
- (xv) Jean Kippen, (also known as Polly Riley),
- (xvi) Jenny Phillips,
- (xvii) Joordee and Jeukwuk,
- (xviii) Jil-yn and Noongytch,
- (xix) Karbundun,
- (xx) Kikit and Melit,
- (xxi) Koobert and Binyin,
- (xxii) Kungaitch,
- (xxiii) Mary Michael,
- (xxiv) Mincar,
- (xxv) Mother of Charlie and Fred Winmar,

- (xxvi) Mother of Helen Winmar,
- (xxvii) Mother of John Bennell,
- (xxviii) Nyittee,
- (xxix) Polly Tinkey,
- (xxx) Tugiap and Cunkegian,
- (xxxi) William Humphries,
- (xxxii) Yanjiwar;
- (b) persons who have been adopted according to Noongar laws and customs by any of the persons listed in paragraph (a) or their descendants;
- (c) the descendants of the persons specified in paragraph (b);
- (d) persons who are recognised by other members of the Native Title Agreement Group as belonging to the Native Title Agreement Group through possessing substantial knowledge of Noongar laws and customs in relation to the Agreement Area; and
- (e) other persons who are the descendants of an apical ancestor not listed in paragraph (a):
 - where through further research it is apparent that the apical ancestor should have been included in the list in paragraph (a); and
 - (ii) who are accepted by other members of the Native Title Agreement Group as belonging to the Native Title Agreement Group.